OP \$365.00 516228(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM685799

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.		11/02/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MONUMENT CHEMICAL HOUSTON, LLC
Street Address:	16717 JACINTOPORT BLVD
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77015
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS
Name:	MONUMENT CHEMICAL KENTUCKY, LLC
Street Address:	5400 West 86th Street
City:	Indianapolis
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46268
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	MONUMENT CHEMICAL BAYTOWN, LLC
Street Address:	5501 W. BAKER ROAD
City:	BAYTOWN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77520
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	MONUMENT CHEMICAL, LLC
Street Address:	6510 TELECOM DRIVE
City:	INDIANAPOLIS
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46278
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
F	Registration Number:	5162280	A AMERICAN HYDROCARBONS FUELING THE WORL
	Registration Number:	5162280	

900654227 REEL: 007484 FRAME: 0080

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5170795	POLY-S
Registration Number:	0723246	POLY-G
Registration Number:	2762900	POLY-CD
Registration Number:	2768277	POLY-T
Registration Number:	2452112	POLY-A
Registration Number:	2445819	POLY-G HQEE
Registration Number:	2279445	POLY-Q
Registration Number:	1687426	POLY-L
Registration Number:	1257245	POLY-CHILL
Registration Number:	0621564	POLY-SOLV
Registration Number:	1130623	WAYHIB
Registration Number:	3316393	ADVASOL
Registration Number:	5140881	MONUMENT CHEMICAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3172371000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-237-1029

Email: ERIN.THEROUX@FAEGREDRINKER.COM

Correspondent Name: Abe Jentry Shanehsaz

Address Line 1:Faegre Drinker Biddle & Reath LLPAddress Line 2:300 N. Meridian Street, Suite 2500Address Line 4:Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	361176.39
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erin N. Theroux
SIGNATURE:	/Erin N. Theroux/
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2021

Total Attachments: 7

source=Release of IP (JPMorgan_Monument)#page1.tif source=Release of IP (JPMorgan_Monument)#page2.tif source=Release of IP (JPMorgan_Monument)#page3.tif source=Release of IP (JPMorgan_Monument)#page4.tif source=Release of IP (JPMorgan_Monument)#page5.tif source=Release of IP (JPMorgan_Monument)#page6.tif source=Release of IP (JPMorgan_Monument)#page7.tif

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of November 2, 2021, is made by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., a national banking association, with an office located at 10 South Dearborn Street, Chicago, IL 60603 (the "Assignee"), and terminates and releases all of the continuing security interests and assignments held by the Assignee in all the Assignors' (as defined below) rights, title and interests in the IP Collateral (as defined in the Assignment Documents), including (i) each of the trademarks and trademark applications and patents and patent applications of MONUMENT CHEMICAL HOUSTON, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Houston") identified on Exhibit A-1 and A-2, which security interests and assignments were granted to the Assignee by (A) Houston pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of December 7, 2018 which was recorded by the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 10, 2018, at Reel 047732, Frame 0802 and that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of December 7, 2018 which was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 11, 2018, at Reel 6501, Frame 0633 and (B) Johann Haltermann Ltd. pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of August 27, 2013 which was recorded by the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 13, 2013, at Reel 031217, Frame 0001 (the "Houston Assignment Documents"); (ii) each of the trademarks and trademark applications and patents and patent applications of MONUMENT CHEMICAL KENTUCKY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Kentucky") identified on Exhibit B-1 and B-2, which security interests and assignments were granted to the Assignee by Kentucky pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of August 27, 2013 which was recorded by the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 13, 2013, at Reel 031217, Frame 0006, that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of August 27, 2013 which was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 13, 2013, at Reel 5111, Frame 0517 and that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of December 7, 2018 which was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 11, 2018, at Reel 6549, Frame 0261 (the "Kentucky Assignment Documents"); (iii) each of the trademarks and trademark applications of MONUMENT CHEMICAL BAYTOWN, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Baytown") identified on Exhibit C, which security interests and assignments were granted to the Assignee by Baytown pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of December 7, 2018 which was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 11, 2018, at Reel 6549, Frame 0681 (the "Baytown **Assignment Document**"); and (iv) each of the trademarks and trademark applications of **MONUMENT** CHEMICAL, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Monument" and together with Houston, Kentucky and Baytown, collectively, the "Assignors") identified on Exhibit D, which security interests and assignments were granted to the Assignee by Monument pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of December 7, 2018 which was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 11, 2018, at Reel 6498, Frame 0264 (the "Monument Assignment Document" and together with the Houston Assignment Documents, the Kentucky Assignment Documents and the Baytown Assignment Document, collectively, the "Assignment Documents").

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

By:	
Title: Authorized Officer	

US.135140211.01

EXHIBIT A-1

Houston Trademark Collateral

Grantor	Serial Number	Registration Number	Word Mark
Monument Chemical Houston, LLC	86838147	5162280	A AMERICAN HYDROCARBONS FUELING THE WORLD, ONE SOLUTION AT A TIME (and design)

US.135140211.01

EXHIBIT A-2

Houston Patent Collateral

Grantor	Patent Description	Patent Number	Publication Date
Monument Chemical Houston, LLC	Process for Preparing Tier 3 Reference Fuel	9752087	09/05/2017
Monument Chemical Houston, LLC	Process for producing exotetrahydrodicyclopentadiene	9567270	09/05/2017
Monument Chemical Houston, LLC	Pentamethylheptane as a Primary Reference Standard for Cetane Number	9068963	06/30/2015
Monument Chemical Houston, LLC	High Performance Liquid Rocket Propellant	9005380	04/14/2015
Monument Chemical Houston, LLC	Aviation Gasoline	8840689	09/23/2014
Monument Chemical Houston, LLC	High Volumetric Energy Density Rocket Propellant	10065900	09/04/2018
Monument Chemical Houston, LLC	Purification of glycerin obtained as a bioproduct from the transesterification of triglycerides in the synthesis of biofuel	7718833	05/18/2010

US.135140211.01

EXHIBIT B-1

Kentucky Trademark Collateral

Grantor	Serial Number	Registration Number	Word Mark
Monument Chemical Kentucky, LLC	87144255	5170795	POLY-S
Monument Chemical Kentucky, LLC	72113356	0723246	POLY-G
Monument Chemical Kentucky, LLC	78126813	2762900	POLY-CD
Monument Chemical Kentucky, LLC	2768277	78126811	POLY-T
Monument Chemical Kentucky, LLC	75813233	2452112	POLY-A
Monument Chemical Kentucky, LLC	75796145	2445819	POLY-G HQEE
Monument Chemical Kentucky, LLC	75550816	2279445	POLY-Q
Monument Chemical Kentucky, LLC	74066974	1687426	POLY-L
Monument Chemical Kentucky, LLC	73384710	1257245	POLY-CHILL
Monument Chemical Kentucky, LLC	71685201	0621564	POLY-SOLV
Monument Chemical Kentucky, LLC	72113356	0723246	POLY-G
Monument Chemical Kentucky, LLC	73190321	1130623	WAYHIB

US.135140211.01

EXHIBIT B-2

Kentucky Patent Collateral

Grantor	Patent Description	Patent Number	Publication Date
Monument Chemical Kentucky, LLC	Spandex fibers made using low unsaturation polyols	5340902	08/23/1994
Monument Chemical Kentucky, LLC	Color stabilization of Hydroquinone Hydroxyethl ether products	6994804	02/07/2006
Monument Chemical Kentucky, LLC	Waterborne soft feeling coating composition with High Gloss	6750276	06/15/2004
Monument Chemical Kentucky, LLC	Color stabilization of Hydroquinone Hydroxyethl ether products	7323119	01/29/2008
Monument Chemical Kentucky, LLC	Moisture Curable Polymers	5227434	07/13/1993
Monument Chemical Kentucky, LLC	Moisture Curable Polymers	5298572	03/29/1994
Monument Chemical Kentucky, LLC	Process and composition for providing Double metal cyanide catalyzed Polyols having Enhanced Reactivity	5266681	11/30/1993
Monument Chemical Kentucky, LLC	Process and composition for providing Double metal cyanide catalyzed Polyols having Enhanced Reactivity	5357038	10/18/1994
Monument Chemical Kentucky, LLC	Polyols containing grafted carboxyl groups and method of making same	6716913	04/06/2004
Monument Chemical Kentucky, LLC	Waterborne Soft-Feeling Coating Composition with High Gloss	8507591	08/13/2013

US.135140211.01

EXHIBIT C

Baytown Trademark Collateral

Grantor	Serial Number	Registration Number	Word Mark
Monument Chemical Baytown, LLC	77092520	3316393	ADVASOL

US.135140211.01

EXHIBIT D

Monument Trademark Collateral

Grantor	Serial Number	Registration Number	Word Mark
Monument Chemical, LLC	87086756	5140881	MONUMENT CHEMICAL (and design)

US.135140211.01

RECORDED: 11/04/2021